

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO.965 OF 2014

(M.I.D.C. through its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati ..vs..Monihidevi wd/o Onkarmal Rungta (dead)
through L.Rs. Jugalkishor Onkarmal Rungta and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : Z.A. HAQ, J.

DATED : 10-02-2015

Heard Shri Ganesh Iyyer, learned Advocate holding for Shri M.M. Agnihotri for the appellant and Shri M.A. Kadu, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent No.12.

Admit.

Shri M.A. Kadu, learned Assistant Government Pleader, waives service of notice for the respondent No. 12.

The appellant shall file private paper-book within six months from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

Civil Application No.3196 of 2014.

Issue notices to the non-applicants, returnable on 26-6-2015.

Until further orders, there shall be *ad interim* stay to the execution of the impugned order on condition that the applicant shall deposit the amount as per the

impugned order with the Registry of this Court, till 06-5-2015, failing which the *ad interim* stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

JUDGE

pma