

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 965 OF 2014
IN L.A.C. NO. 460 OF 1997

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati thr. its Chief Executive Engineer vs. Mohinidevi wd/o Onkarmal Rungta (since deceased thr. her LRs) Premlata Jugalkishor Rungta & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.M. Thakare, Advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri,
Advocate for the appellant.

Shri R.G. Kavimandan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Shri A.M. Kadu, AGP for respondent No. 12.

.....

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.
NOVEMBER 25, 2019.

Heard.

The learned counsel for the legal
representatives of respondent No. 2 seeks time to file
power.

Time granted. S.O. to 03.01.2020.

JUDGE

*GS.