

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 965 OF 2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati

....Petitioner

V/S

Mohinidevi Wd/o Onkarmal Rungta Dead,
Through L.rs. Jugalkishor Onkarmal Rungta And
Others

....Respondent

Mm Agnihotri For Petitioner

Raghav Ganesh Kavimandan For/r-6,7,5-c,5-b Ravindra
Laxmanrao Khapre For/r-6,7,5-c,5-b R.g. Kavimandan/r-2 To
4,5c,5b,6 & 7 Agp For R/12 Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre
Raghav Ganesh Kavimandan Digvijay R. Khapre For/r-8 To 11
Government Pleader For/r-12 Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre
Raghav Ganesh Kavimandan For/r-5a Ravindra Laxmanrao
Khapre Raghav Ganesh Kavimandan Digvijay R. Khapre
For/poa Of R-2(a), 2(b), 2(c) For Respondent

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J

DATE : 17th January, 2020

P.C. :

s.o. to three weeks at the req.of Adv.Sharad Thakre, holding for
Adv.MM Agnihotri for appellant

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)