

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.965 OF 2014**

(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amaravati Vs. Mohinidevi wd/o  
Onkarmal Rungta and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Kavimandal, Advocate for respondent Nos.2-A, 2-B and 2-C, 6,  
7, 5-A, 5-B, 5-C.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.**

Shri Kavimandal, learned counsel for  
respondent Nos.2-A, 2-B and 2-C.

In view of the appearance of Shri  
Kavimandal, Office is directed to remove this matter  
from the category of "Order Matter" and to place the  
matter for final hearing in regular course.

**JUDGE**

*nd.thawre*